

## Area Planning Group

South Tyneside Council, Town Hall & Civic Offices, Westoe Road, South Shields, Tyne and Wear, NE33 2RL Email: planningapplications@southtyneside.gov.uk Tel: 0191 424 7421

## Application for Planning Permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990

You can complete and submit this form electronically via the Planning Portal by visiting www.planningportal.gov.uk/apply

## Publication of applications on planning authority websites

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Please complete using block capitals and black ink.

It is important that you read the accompanying guidance notes as incorrect completion will delay the processing of your application.

1. Applic	ant Name and Address	) (2. A	2. Agent Name and Address				
Title:	First name:	Title:		First name:			
Last name:		Last	name:				
Company (optional):	KEEPMOAT HOMES	Com (option	pany onal):	IDPARTNERSHIP - NORTHERN			
Unit:	House House suffix			House House suffix:			
House name:	MERCHANT HOUSE	Hous		ST JUDE'S			
Address 1:	12 MERCHANT COURT	Addr	ess 1:	BARKER STREET			
Address 2:	MONKTON BUSINESS PARK SOUTH	Addr	ess 2:	SHIELDFIELD			
Address 3:		Addr	ess 3:	The section areas of this management of			
Town:	HEBBURN	Towr	n:	NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE			
County:	TYNE AND WEAR	Coun	nty:	TYNE AND WEAR			
Country:	100 Committee of the state of t	Coun	ntry:	AND THE COLUMN THE COL			
Postcode:	NE31 2EX	Posto	code:	NE2 1AS			
3. Descri	ption of the Proposal						
Please desc	ribe the proposed development, including	any change of use:					
LANDS( MEDICA	SED RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT COMPRI CAPING AND BOUNDARY TREATMENTS, TO LL CENTRE AND ST. GEORGE'S MEDICAL CE Y-BY ON WESTERN APPROACH	GETHER WITH NEW A	AND REV	VISED PARKING FACILITIES FOR THE TRINITY			
LANDS( MEDICA	CAPING AND BOUNDARY TREATMENTS, TO LL CENTRE AND ST. GEORGE'S MEDICAL CE	GETHER WITH NEW A	AND REV	VISED PARKING FACILITIES FOR THE TRINITY			
LANDSC MEDICA BUS LA	CAPING AND BOUNDARY TREATMENTS, TO LL CENTRE AND ST. GEORGE'S MEDICAL CE	GETHER WITH NEW A	AND REV	South Tyneside Counce Planning Group Received 23/01/13			
LANDSO MEDICA BUS LA Has the buil	CAPING AND BOUNDARY TREATMENTS, TO LL CENTRE AND ST. GEORGE'S MEDICAL CE Y-BY ON WESTERN APPROACH	GETHER WITH NEW A	AND REV	South Tyneside Counce Planning Group Received 23/01/13 ST/0081/13/FUL			
Has the buil If Yes, please work or use	CAPING AND BOUNDARY TREATMENTS, TOO L CENTRE AND ST. GEORGE'S MEDICAL CE Y-BY ON WESTERN APPROACH  ding, work or change of use already started e state the date when building,	GETHER WITH NEW A ENTRE, STOPPING UF  ? Ye	AND REV	South Tyneside Counce Planning Group Received 23/01/13 ST/0081/13/FUL			

4. Site Address Details	5. Pre-application Advice
Please provide the full postal address of the application site.	Has assistance or prior advice been sought from the local
Unit: House House suffix:	authority about this application?
House name:	If Yes, please complete the following information about the advice you were given. (This will help the authority to deal with this
Address 1:	application more efficiently).
Address 2:	Please tick if the full contact details are not known, and then complete as much as possible:
Address 3:	Officer name:
Town:	HELEN LYNCH
County:	Reference:
Postcode (optional):	
Description of location or a grid reference. (must be completed if postcode is not known):	Date (DD/MM/YYYY): (must be pre-application submission)  29/11/2012
Easting: 436093 Northing: 566083	Details of pre-application advice received?
Description:	
TRINITY SOUTH, BORDERED BY LAYGATE, ELDON STREET, REED STREET AND WESTERN APPROACH, TO INCLUDE SOUTHERN SECTION OF FREDERICK STREET AND PART NEW GEORGE STREET	MEETING WITH HELEN LYNCH AND HELEN KELLY ON 29 NOVEMBER 2012
C - : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	
6. Pedestrian and Vehicle Access, Roads and Rights of Way	7. Waste Storage and Collection
Is a new or altered vehicle access proposed to or from the public highway?  Yes  No	Do the plans incorporate areas to store and aid the collection of waste?  Yes  No
Is a new or altered pedestrian access proposed to or from	If Yes, please provide details:
the public highway?	REFER SITE LAYOUT, DRAWING NO. M90:136/SL002
Are there any new public roads to be provided within the site?	FOR LOCATION OF WHEELIE BINS AND COLLECTION AREAS WHERE REQUIRED
Are there any new public rights of way to be provided within or adjacent to the site?	
Do the proposals require any diversions /extinguishments and/or	Have arrangements been made for the separate storage and
creation of rights of way?	collection of recyclable waste?
If you answered Yes to any of the above questions, please show details on your plans/drawings and state the reference of the plan (s)/drawings(s)	If Yes, please provide details:
REFER SITE LAYOUT, DRAWING NO. M90:136/SL002 AND STOPPING UP PLAN, DRAWING NO.M90:136/PL006	AS ABOVE
YOUR SHIP HOLD SHIP HOLD SHIP HOLD SHIP HE WAS SHIP HOLD	
8. Authority Employee / Member With respect to the Authority, I am: (a) a member of staff (b) an elected member (c) related to a member of staff (d) related to an elected member	Do any of these statements apply to you? Yes No
If Yes, please provide details of the name, relationship and role	The first process provide a series and provide a series and
Afternoon and the second and the sec	
	The second secon

	Existing (where applicable	)		Proposed		Not applicable	Don't Know
Walls	BRICK (FREDER	RICK STREET)	er recei	FACING BRICKS, RENDER BOARDING - REFER TO A SCHEDULE			
Roof	SLATE / CONCR (FREDERICK ST			CONCRETE ROOFING TIL SLATE GREY AND TERRA			
Windows	TIMBER / UPVC (FREDERICK ST	REET)		UPVC - GREY			
Doors	DITTO	Care 14		REFER TO ATTACHED SO	CHEDULE		
Boundary treatments (e.g. fences, walls)	WALLING / FENG (FREDERICK ST			REFER DRAWING NUMB M90:136/BT001 AND BT00	Andrew Street Control of the Control		
Vehicle access and hard-standing	PART FREDERIG	CK STREET		REFER DRAWING NO. M90:136/SL002 AND SOUTHERN GREEN DRAWING NUMBERS 692_003 REV A AND 692_004 REV A			
Lighting	DITTO			LIGHTING TO SOUTH TYI ADOPTION STANDARDS	NESIDE COUNCIL		<b>~</b>
Others (please specify)				man mes kernasan ariy s			
, , , , ,				s)/design and access stateme	ent? Yes		No
f Yes, please state refe REFER TO SCHEDI FACING MATERIAL	ULES OF FACING M	ATERIALS, FACIN	NG MATERIALS	KEY PLAN AND ROOFING S	TRATEGY PLAN	faq	
0. Vehicle Parkin	ıg	TOUR MOST	Paris H		11 From white one over		
Please provide info	rmation on the exis	ting and propose	ed number of o	on-site parking spaces:			
Type of Vehic		Total Existing		tal proposed (including Differe spaces retained) in space			
Cars		UNKNOWN		34, TO INCLUDE ON PLOT, S PARKING AND GARAGES			
Light goods veh			VISITOR	O I AIMING AND GAIMGES	597 23827534		0.57.64

ON PLOT PROVISION

9. Materials

Motorcycles

Disability spaces

Cycle spaces

Other (e.g. Bus)

Other (e.g. Bus)

11. Foul Sewage	12. Assessment of Flood Risk
The control of the co	
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:  Mains sewer  Cess pit	Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the Environment Agency's Flood Map showing flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency standing advice and your local
	planning authority requirements for information as necessary.)
Septic tank Other	Yes No
Package treatment plant	If Yes, you will need to submit a Flood Risk Assessment to consider the risk to the proposed site.
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage system?  Yes  No	Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. river, stream or beck)?
If Yes, please include the details of the existing system on the application drawings and state references for the plan(s)/drawing(s):	Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere?
plant(s), Grawnig(s).	How will surface water be disposed of?
REFER TO ATTACHED CORRESPONDENCE FROM NWL	Sustainable drainage system Existing watercourse
	Soakaway Pond/lake
ELATERISCO DE LA TENESCO DE LA	Main sewer
13. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation	14. Existing Use
To assist in answering the following questions as fortestly and	Please describe the current use of the site:
To assist in answering the following questions refer to the guidance notes for further information on when there is a reasonable likelihood that any important biodiversity or geological conservation features may be present or nearby and whether they are likely to be affected by your proposals.	MOSTLY VACANT, (FORMER FACTORY SITE), PART RETAIL ON FREDERICK STREET AND PARKING AREAS FOR DOCTORS SURGERIES (NEW GEORGE STREET)
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasonable	Is the site currently vacant? (PART) Yes No
likelihood of the following being affected adversely or conserved and enhanced within the application site, or on land adjacent to	If Yes, please describe the last use of the site:
or near the application site?	
a) Protected and priority species	FORMER FACTORY SITE
a) Protected and priority species:  Yes, on the development site	
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	
No	When did this use end (if known)?
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity	DD/MM/YYYY 2008 (date where known may be approximate)
features:	Does the proposal involve any of the following?
Yes, on the development site	If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination assessment with your application.
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No	Land which is known to be contaminated? Yes No
c) Features of geological conservation importance:	Land where contamination is
Yes, on the development site	suspected for all or part of the site?  REFER TO SITE INVESTIGATION  Yes  No
Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development	A proposed use that would
No	be particularly vulnerable to the presence of contamination?
15. Trees and Hedges	16. Trade Effluent
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed development site?  Yes No	Does the proposal involve the need to dispose of trade effluents or waste?  Yes
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land adjacent to the proposed development site that could influence the development or might be important as part of the local landscape character?  If Yes to either or both of the above, you may need to provide a full tree Survey at the discretion of your local language out the rits.	If Yes, please describe the nature, volume and means of disposal of trade effluents or waste
Tree Survey, at the discretion of your local planning authority. If a Tree Survey is required, this and the accompanying plan should be submitted alongside your application. Your local planning authority should make clear on its website what the survey should contain, in accordance with the current 'BS5837: Trees in relation to construction - Recommendations'.	

	Propos	sed	Hous	sing					Existi	ng	Hous	ina			
Market	Not				Rade	ooms	Total	Market	Not	9			Redr	ooms	Tota
Housing	known	1	2	3	4+	Unknown		Housing	known	1	2	3	4+	Unknown	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
Houses			40	119	19	Market 1	178	Houses							a
Flats and maisonettes			24				24	Flats and maisonettes							6
Live-work units							€	Live-work units							$\epsilon$
Cluster flats							d	Cluster flats					350		d
Sheltered housing							8	Sheltered housing			alga	nde v	la e		N.e
Bedsit/studios							T.	Bedsit/studios					Taylor	April 1	T.
Unknown type							9	Unknown type			E Sein	40	-		Ag
	T	otals	(a + b	) + <i>c</i> +	d+e	+f+g)=	A		To	otals	(a + t	) + c +	d+e	+f+g)=	ΞĔ
												n T			
Social Rented	Not known	1	Numl 2	oer of		ooms Unknown	Total	Social Rented	Not known	1	Numl 2	per of		ooms Unknown	Tota
Houses			12	6	2		20	Houses				ZY6			I a
Flats and maisonettes						4	- 6	Flats and maisonettes							ъ
Live-work units							€	Live-work units			BA				6
Cluster flats							d	Cluster flats							d
Sheltered housing							e	Sheltered housing							-e-
Bedsit/studios							-f	Bedsit/studios					gazgi		f f
Unknown type							g	Unknown type				The same			19
	To	otals	(a + b	+ c +	d + e	+f+g)=	В		To	otals	(a + b	) + <i>c</i> +	d+e	+f+g)=	F
	NAME OF														
Intermediate	Not known	1	Numb 2	oer of		ooms Unknown	Total	Intermediate	Not known	1	Numl 2	oer of	Bedr 4+	ooms Unknown	Tota
Houses		Sur	250			Maria de	a a s	Houses				E TO	rd i		13
Flats and maisonettes		1-24	Sa. Est	N/II		HOME (	ь	Flats and maisonettes			100				-6
Live-work units							C	Live-work units							C
Cluster flats							d	Cluster flats					110		d
Sheltered housing							- 6	Sheltered housing					2015	letal L	e
Bedsit/studios							f	Bedsit/studios							f
Unknown type							q	Unknown type					-1 ,0	6.5	9
	To	otals	(a + b	+ c +	d+e	+f+g)=	-		To	otals	(a+b)	+ c+	d+e	+f+g)=	G
			- ,  -												
Key worker	Not known	1	Numb 2	oer of 3		ooms Unknown	Total	Key worker	Not known	1	Numb	oer of	Bedr 4+	ooms Unknown	Tota
Houses							a	Houses					. West		a
Flats and maisonettes							b	Flats and maisonettes					Airi	Section	ь
Live-work units							£ .	Live-work units							-
Cluster flats							d	Cluster flats						TO ALL OR	-0
Sheltered housing							- e - III	Sheltered housing		11118				2072 140	8
Bedsit/studios							fal	Bedsit/studios		1 129				mailer in the	f
Unknown type							g	Unknown type						u ange	9
	To	otals	(a+b)	+ c +	d + e	+f+g)=	D		To	otals	(a+b)	+ c +	d + e	+f+g)=	H
			THE RESERVE TO SERVE		214.00	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	and the second		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN		No. of the last	and the second second second			

				Non-resident				1.
				in or change of u		The same of the sa		No
If yo	u have answ	ered Yes to th		estion above ple				
V	Use class/type of use		Not applicable	Existing gross internal floorspace (square metres)	Gross internal floorspace to be lost by change of use or demolition (square metres)		Total gross internal floorspace proposed (including change of use)(square metres)	Net additional gross internal floorspace following development (square metres)
A1	Sh	ops						
	Net trad	able area:						
A2	Finano profession	cial and nal services						
А3	Restauran	ts and cafes	Z		Newspert 1			
A4	Drinking es	tablishments						E Canada e e
A5	Hot food	takeaways			record for			
B1 (a)		er than A2)						
B1 (b)		rch and opment						
B1 (c)	Light in	ndustrial						
B2	General	industrial		P4/03				
B8		distribution						
C1		nd halls of lence						
C2		institutions						
D1	Non-residential institutions							
D2	Assembly	and leisure			hanced I for			
OTHER Please	313 43 45	10000					the street of the street	
Specify								
	То	otal			Samuel			
	dition, for ho						licate the loss or gain of r	ooms
class	Type of use	Not applicable	Existi	ng rooms to be l of use or dem			s proposed (including anges of use)	Net additional rooms
C1	Hotels							
1 ()	Residential Institutions							
OTHER								
Please Specify					Joseph W. H.			
19. Em	ployment							
Please co	omplete the f	following info	rmat	ion regarding en	nployees:			
	andrei de			Full-time	Part	time		ıl full-time uivalent
	sting employ							1302
Prop	posed emplo	yees						
20_Hou	urs of Ope	ning						
Pleas	e state the h	ours of openi	ng fo	r each non-reside	ential use prop	osed:		The same the same
	Use	Mo	onday	to Friday	Saturda	y	Sunday and Bank Holidays	Not known
					Market Market			The sale of the sa
21. Site	Area							

Please state the site area in hectares (ha)

6.61 HECTARES

22. Industrial or Commercial Proce	sses	and Machinery	
Please describe the activities and processes be carried out on the site and the end produ plant, ventilation or air conditioning. Please type of machinery which may be installed or	which icts in includ	would	
Is the proposal a waste management develo	opme	nt? Yes No	
If the answer is Yes, please complete the foll	•		
	Not applicable	The total capacity of the void in cubic metres, including engineering surcharge and making no allowance for cover or restoration material (or tonnes if solid waste or litres if liquid waste)	Maximum annual operational throughput in tonnes (or litres if liquid waste)
Inert landfill	Zø	comes is some waste or investi inquia waste,	
Non-hazardous landfill			
Hazardou Vandfill		-416ks spillender 2000 in 1997	continue to see the terms of the
Energy from waste incineration			State Sept. 10. September 11. Sept.
Other incineration			
Landfill gas generation plant			
Pyrolysis/gasification	X		
Metal recycling site		tes units units esp	
Transfer stations  Material resource (NDEs)			
Material recovery/recycling facilities (MRFs)  Household civic amenity sites			
Open windrow composting			
In-vessel composting			
Anaerobic digestion  Any combined mechanical, biological and/ or thermal treatment (MBT)			
Sewage treatment works			
Other treatment			
Recycling facilities construction, demolition and excavation waste			
Storage of waste	П		
Other waste management	П		
Other developments	Ī		
Please provide the maximum annual operati	onal t	hroughput of the following waste streams:	
Municipal			
Construction, demolition and e	xcava	tion	2000
Commercial and industr	ial		
Hazardous			
If this is a landfill application you will need to planning authority should make clear what i	prov nforn	ide further information before your application car nation it requires on its website.	n be determined. Your waste
23. Hazardous Substances			
Does the proposal involve the use or storage the following materials in the quantities state			ble
If Yes, please provide the amount of each sub	ostan	te that is involved:	
Acrylonitrile (tonnes)	E	hylene oxide (tonnes)	Phosgene (tonnes)
Ammonia (tonnes)	Hydr	ogen cyanide (tonnes) Sul	phur dioxide (tonnes)
Bromine (tonnes)	L	iquid oxygen (tonnes)	Flour (tonnes)
Chlorine (tonnes)	uid p	etroleum gas (tonnes) Refined	- white sugar (tonnes)
Other:		Other:	
Amount (tonnes):		Amount (tonnes):	

24. Ownership Certificates		The State of the S		
One Certificate A, B, C, or D, mus				his application form
Town and Country Planning I certify/The applicant certifies that country (owner is a person with a freeho	(Development Ma on the day 21 days b	efore the date of this applicat	and) Order 2010 Certificate ion nobody except myself/th	e applicant was the
which the application relates.		Orcianad Aganti		Data (DD/MM/WWW)
Signed - Applicant:		Or signed - Agent:		Date (DD/MM/YYYY):
	on graduation being			
Town and Country Planning I certify/ The applicant certifies that 21 days before the date of this applic eft to run) of any part of the land or b	(Development Mai I have/the applicant tation, was the owner	t has given the requisite notice or (owner is a person with a free	and) Order 2010 Certificate to everyone else (as listed	below) who, on the day
Name of Owner		Address		Date Notice Served
HEAD OF ASSETS MANAGEMENT AND ESTATE AND VALUATIONS MANAGER		E COUNCIL - TOWN HALL AND SOUTH SHIELDS, TYNE AND W		1/2013
TRINITY MEDICAL CENTRE	SEE ATTACHED L	IST	23/01/2	013
ST. GEORGE'S MEDICAL CENTRE	SEE ATTACHED L	IST	23/01/2	013
OWNERS OF PROPERTIES ON PART FREDERICK STREET	SEE ATTACHED I	LIST	23/01/2	2013
Signed - Applicant:		Or signed - Agent:		Date (DD/MM/YYYY): 23/01/2013
certify The applicant certifies that:  Neither Certificate A or B car All reasonable steps have be interest of leasehold interest v been unable to do so. The steps taken were:	en taken to find out	pplication the names and addresses of t ft to run ) of the land or buildir	the other owners (owner is a page) or of a part of it , but I have	person with a freehold e/ the applicant has
		and the second s		
Name of Owner		Address		Date Notice Served
(1134 LOT 1644) ESS 50 (				Allegations (Sec. 1-11) plant of Marketing (Sec. 1-11)
				Bobi ma sterio prim
				State of the County
Notice of the application has been po circulating in the area where the lan		wing newspaper	On the following date (which than 21 days before the date	must not be earlier of the application):
The many of the state of the st			and the state of t	
Signed - Applicant:		Or signed - Agent:		Date (DD/MM/YYYY):

24 - Overs a walk in Countilisant as / as	ti d)					
24. Ownership Certificates (co  Town and Country Planning (I I certify/ The applicant certifies that:  Certificate A cannot be issued All reasonable steps have been date of this application, was the of any part of the land to whice The steps taken were:	CERTIFICA Development Ma for this application taken to find out the owner (owner i	anagement Production on the names and is a person with a	l addresses of eve freehold interest of	d) Order 2010 Cert  eryone else who, on or leasehold interest	the day 21 days before the	
	and Ala				water as a suffer la	
Notice of the application has been put (circulating in the area where the land	olished in the follo is situated):	owing newspape			e (which must not be earlier he date of the application):	
Signed - Applicant:		Or signed - Ag	gent:		Date (DD/MM/YYYY)	
25. Agricultural Land Declarat	ion					
	<b>velopment Man</b> ultural Land Decla	aration - You Mu	dure) (England) st Complete Eithe	er A or B	icate under Article 12	
(A) None of the land to which the appli Signed - Applicant:	cation relates is,	or is part of, an a	- The second second second second	ig.	Data (DD (MANA 0000)	
Signed Applicant.					Date (DD/MM/YYYY):	
(B) I have/ The applicant has given the before the date of this application, was as listed below:	requisite notice t a tenant of an ag	to every person o gricultural holdin	other than myself, ng on all or part o	/ the applicant who f the land to which	23/01/2013 o, on the day 21 days this application relates,	
Name of Tenant			Address		Date Notice Served	
				4276		
Signed - Applicant:	~~~	Or signed - Ag	ent:		Date (DD/MM/YYYY):	
26. Planning Application Requiplease read the following checklist to make a formation required will result in your at the Local Planning Authority has been sufficiently and 3 copies of a completed application form:	ake sure you have application being ubmitted.	e sent all the info	. It will not be con The correct fee:	nsidered valid until	all information required by	
The original and 3 copies of the plan wh he land to which the application relates	drawn to an		The original and if required (see h	1 copy of a desigr erp text and guidar	n and access statement, nce notes for details):	
dentified scale and showing the direction The original and 1 copy of other plans	on of North:	4	The original and Ownership Certif	3 copies of the comficate (A, B, C, or D -	npleted, dated - as applicable):	
nformation necessary to describe the su Together with a CD containing all of the inf	ibject of the appl	lication:	The original and 3 copies of the completed, dated Article 12 Certificate (Agricultural Holdings):			

I/we hereby app information. Signed - Applica	ly for planning permission/consent as	described in th	nis form and the ac	ccompanying plans/drawings an	
	par (s. Auspelik et sein sich in bereit N. Akest in fölligte Segon untgreches			23/01/2013	(date cannot be pre-application)
28. Applican	t Contact Details		29. Agent Co	ontact Details	
Telephone num	bers		Telephone num	bers	
Country code:	National number:	Extension number:	Country code:	National number: 0191 261 4442	Extension number:
Country code:	Mobile number (optional):		Country code:	Mobile number (optional):	
Country code:	Fax number (optional):		Country code:	Fax number (optional):	
Email address (c	optional):		Email address (d	optional):	
3.17			jane.massey	@idpartnership-northern.com	La rivida de 1785
30. Site Visit	een from a public road, public footpat	h. bridleway or	other public land	? No	ne Theat meet
If the planning a	uthority needs to make an appointme hom should they contact? (Please selection)	nt to carry	Agent	Applicant Other (i	f different from the applicant's details)
	n selected, please provide:				
Contact name:			Telephone numl	ber:	
Email address:					